
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-0240 Name: SRTS Change Order

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/31/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/13/2017 6/13/2017

Title: Approval of Change Order #1 with Lori Neal & Associates on Safe Routes to Schools Project

Sponsors: Engineering Department, City Clerk

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SRTS change order 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council6/13/2017 1 Pass

recommended for approvalWork Session6/6/2017 1

Approval of Change Order #1 with Lori Neal & Associates on Safe Routes to Schools Project

SUMMARY:
The attached change order is recommended for approval on the Myrtle Ave/Fourth Street sidewalk
project with Lori Neal & Associates.
Major items included in the change order are additional pavement for driveway tie-ins, testing for the
concrete as required by TDOT and additional stone quantities. Also included in the change order is a
time extension of 90 days because of weather delays, additional work contained in this change order
and the overhead utility relocation on Myrtle.
Barry Fields, the engineer for the project, will be at the meeting to answer questions.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:  110-43100-950-001

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the attached change order in the amount of $68,805 with
a time extension of 90 days.

City of Crossville Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

